

## विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) बहाद्र शाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002



## SPEED POST

F. No. 8-235/2021 (CPP-I/C)

1 5 JUN 2022

June, 2022

The Registrar, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad - 431 004 Maharashtra

Sub: Recognition of College under Section 2 (f) & 12B of the UGC Act, 1956.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to the letter No. LTMW/2021-22/240 dated 11.05.2022 received from the Principal, Rashtriya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Beed's, Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidyalaya, Tq. Wadwani, Dist. Beed - 431 144, Maharashtra on the above subject and to say that it is noted that the following college is aided and permanently affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. I am further to say that the name of the following College has been included in the list of colleges prepared under Section 2 (f) & 12B of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head 'Non-Government Colleges teaching upto Bachelor's Degree':-

Name of the College	Year of Establishment	Remarks
Rashtriya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Beed's, Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidyalaya Tq. Wadwani, Dist. Beed - 431 144 Maharashtra	1997	The College is eligible to receive Central assistance in terms of the Rules framed under Section 12B of the UGC Act, 1956.
AISHE CODE:- C-34654		

The Indemnity Bond and the other supporting documents submitted in respect of the above College have been accepted by the University Grants Commission.

ours faithfully,

(Inderjit Kaur) **Under Secretary** 

Section Officer

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal, Rashtriya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Beed's, Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidyalaya, Tq. Wadwani, Dist. Beed - 431 144, Maharashtra.
- 2. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 001.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Tech. & Higher Education Deptt., Government of Maharashtra, Mantralaya, Annexe Building, Mumbai - 400 032, (Maharashtra).
- 4. The Joint Secretary, UGC, Western Regional Office (WRO), Ganeshkhind, Poona 411 007, (Maharashtra).

76/40

Rashtriya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Beed's Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidyalaya Wadwani Tq.Wadwani Dist. Beed,Maharashtra